



\$~83

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10005/2024

DHANNA RAM RANWA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Raj Singh Phogat & Mr.Manu
Yadav, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr.Nune Balraj, SPC with Mr.Arnab
Mittal, Ms.Meghna Rao & Ms.Muskan Jain, Advs

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

%

22.07.2024

CM APPL. 40960/2024

1. Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. The application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 10005/2024

3. The petitioner, who was working as a Navik in the Indian Coast Guards has approached his Court assailing the order dated 20.06.2023 vide which he has been dismissed from service.
4. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that as per the provisions of the Coast Guard Act, 1978, the petitioner has no statutory remedy of appeal or revision and has therefore been compelled to approach this Court.
5. Learned counsel for the respondents, who appears on advance notice, prays for time to confirm this position.



6. Issue notice. Learned counsel for the respondents accepts notice. He prays for and is granted eight weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.
7. List on 16.12.2024.

REKHA PALLI, J

SHALINDER KAUR, J

JULY 22, 2024

kk