



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10005/2024**

DHANNA RAM RANWA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Raj Singh Phogat and Mr.
Manu Yadav, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Nune Balraj, SPC with Mr.
Arnav Mittal, ms. Meghna Rao
and Mr. Harshit Goel, Advs. for
UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

%

16.12.2024

1. Learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted further four weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within three weeks thereafter.
2. List on 26th May, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

SHALINDER KAUR, J

DECEMBER 16, 2024/sds/sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any