



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10005/2024**

DHANNA RAM RANWAPetitioner

Through: **Mr. Raj Singh Phogat, Adv.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

Through: **Mr. Nune Balraj, SPC for UOI**
with **Mr. Arnav Mittal, GP, Ms. Meghna**
Rao, Mr. Harshit Goel, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

% **26.05.2025**

1. The Hon'ble Division Bench could not assemble as the Hon'ble Judges are on leave today.

2. Re-notify on 27 August 2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

MAY 26, 2025/aky

Click here to check corrigendum, if any