



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10005/2024**

DHANNA RAM RANWA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Raj Singh Phogat and Mr.
Amit Raj, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Nune Balraj, SPC for UOI
with Ms. Meghna Rao, Mr. Harshit Goel,
Advs. and Mr. Arnav Mittal, GP.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

%

27.08.2025

1. As it is now 5.30 pm, it is not possible to take up this matter today.

2. Re-notify on 15 December 2025.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J.

AUGUST 27, 2025/rjd