



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10005/2024**

DHANNA RAM RANWAPetitioner
Through: Mr. Raj Singh Phogat and Mr.
Amit Raj, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

% **19.11.2025**

CM APPL. 72621/2025 (for delay)

1. This is an application filed on behalf of the petitioner seeking condonation of delay of 82 days in filing rejoinder.
2. For the reasons stated in the application, the delay is condoned and the application is allowed.
3. Rejoinder is taken on record.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J

NOVEMBER 19, 2025/gunn