



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10005/2024**

DHANNA RAM RANWAPetitioner

Through: **Mr Raj Singh Phogat, Adv**

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

Through: **Mr. Nune Balraj, SPC, Mr. Arnav Mittal, GP, Ms. Meghna Rao & Ms. Osheen Bhat, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

% **15.12.2025**

1. The petitioner challenges his dismissal from service.
2. List for disposal in the Supplementary List on 11 March 2026.
3. Both sides are directed to place on record short notes of their respective submissions not exceeding four pages each, with cross reference to relevant PDF page numbers along with duly indexed compilations of any judicial authorities on which they may seek to place reliance, after exchanging copies with each other at least a week in advance of the next date of hearing.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J.

DECEMBER 15, 2025/yg