



\$~92

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10005/2024**

DHANNA RAM RANWA

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Raj Singh Phogat, Adv.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Balraj Nune, (SPC), Mr. Arnav Mittal, (GP) & Ms. Meghna Rao, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

11.03.2026

1. Learned counsel for the parties to file the written submissions along with the judgments they intend to rely upon, on or before the next date of hearing.
2. Renotify on 30.04.2026.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

MARCH 11, 2026

rt